il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 8 to 10, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,311 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due
to rounding.

N=1,311 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about gun violence in your community?

Black or . .
Response Topline Democrat In::p:ndent/ RﬁPUb' Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African H'SP?mc or White
ird party ican 45 College American Latino/a

Very concerned 33 46 29 23 35 31 30 35 34 32 51 53 29
Somewhat

29 29 29 29 31 26 32 27 26 33 28 24 29
concerned

Oy el 22 17 24 26 21 24 21 22 2 22 12 17 24
concerned

Not at all concerned 16 8 18 23 13 19 17 15 17 14 9 6 17

Weighted N 1,311 468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480 125 95 1,022

[2] How concerned or not concerned are you about gun violence in across the nation?

Black or . .
Response Topline Democrat In::il:gr;c;?:;/ RI?E::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College AI:::::" H:_sapt?:;:r White
Very concerned 61 78 60 45 67 55 59 62 59 65 71 70 60
Somewhat
24 16 25 32 22 27 22 25 25 22 15 14 26
concerned
Only alittle 10 4 9 16 8 12 13 8 10 9 8 10 10
concerned
Not at all concerned 5 2 5 7 3 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 4
Weighted N 1,311 468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480 125 95 1,022
[3]1 Do you think members of Congress should create more or less gun safety laws, or are there already enough?
Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat Iln::pgndent leepub Female Male Ur:;er 45+ c II\:o College African or White
ird party lican ollege American Latino/a
houl
Congress should create more 81 57 34 62 53 58 57 55 62 63 71 56
gun safety laws
Congress has already created 5 12 30 49 28 33 26 32 32 27 25 14 33
enough gun safety laws
Congress should create fewer 6 5 5 12 4 9 5 7 6 6 5 3 6
gun safety laws
Don't know 6 6 8 6 7 5 N 4 7 5 7 12 6
Weighted N 1,311 468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480 125 95 1,022
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[41 Community violence interventions develop relationships in the community and help in delivering services to address
trauma, providing opportunities, and improving the physical, social, and economic conditions of individuals at risk.

Do you think members of Congress should provide more or less community violence intervention funding for programs or are

there already enough?

Response

Congress should provide more
community violence
intervention funding

Congress has already provided
enough community violence
intervention funding

Congress should provide less
community violence
intervention funding

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

64

21

10

1,311

Inde-
pendent/ Repub Under No

Third  lican Female Male 00 45+ ollege COlle®

party
82 62 47 67 60 64 64 63 65
9 21 33 18 24 19 21 21 20
2 6 9 3 8 5 6 5 7
7 12 11 12 7 13 9 11 8

468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480

[51 Which of the following do you think is most responsible for widespread gun violence in America?

Response

Guns are too easily available

Policing has gotten weaker

Failure to address root causes of

violence (such as poverty,
trauma, or mental health)

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

39
10

46

1,311

Inde-
pendent/ Repub Under No

Third  lican omale Male =, 45 ollege COllese

party
62 35 20 38 41 33 43 38 42
4 10 15 7 13 8 10 10 9
30 48 60 49 42 52 43 46 46
4 6 5 6 4 7 4 6 4

468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480

[6] Which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right?

Response

It is more important to reduce
gun violence.

It is more important to protect
the second amendment.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

59

35

1,311

Independent Repub Under No

/ Third party lican Female | Male 45 45+ College College

86 58 32 62 55 57 60 56 63
9 34 62 30 41 33 36 37 32

5 8 6 8 4 10 5 7 5
468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480

Black or Hispanic
African or
American Latino/a

69 70
16 9
7 5

8 16
125 95

Black or Hispanic
African or
American Latino/a

53 44
10 5
31 40
7 10
125 95

Black or Hispanic
African or
American Latino/a

71 68
20 20
9 12
125 95

White

63

22

10

1,022

White

38
10

48

1,022

White

56

38

1,022



[71 When thinking about gun violence, which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is
completely right?

Inde- Repub Under No Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ . P Female Male 45+ College African or White
. lican 45 College q q
Third party American Latino/a

In this nation, we simply have

to accept gun violence as a 11 9 8 16 1M1 1M 15 9 12 10 17 11 10
reality

We can reduce gunviolence in g, 86 83 75 79 8 75 84 79 84 73 76 83
this nation if we really want to

Don't know 8 5 9 9 9 6 10 6 9 6 10 13 7
Weighted N 1,311 468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480 125 95 1,022

[81 When thinking about responses to gun violence in communities, which of the following statements comes closest to your
view, even if neither is completely right?

Inde- Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African or White
/Third  lican 45 College . .
American Latino/a
party

We should provide more

resources to community violence

intervention workers to stay in

touch with victims of violence 62 80 59 45 66 57 68 59 59 68 74 71 60
long-term and connect them to

support programs like job

readiness and housing.

We should not spend more
taxpayer money on wasteful
social programs and instead

. . 28 12 28 45 22 35 19 33 31 24 15 16 30
simply increase the presence of

law enforcement, which is the

best response

Don't know 10 7 13 10 2 8 13 8 11 8 12 12 9
Weighted N 1,311 468 386 457 697 614 428 883 831 480 125 95 1,022
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